PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zeidman Technologies, Inc.	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Zeidman
Street Address:	15565 Swiss Creek Lane
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7050962
Application Number:	10044217
Application Number:	10158648
Application Number:	10158772
Application Number:	10249938
Application Number:	10604156
Application Number:	10688573
Application Number:	11052426
Application Number:	11411738
Application Number:	11557053
Application Number:	11557057
Application Number:	11557064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)741-5231

PATENT REEL: 018942 FRAME: 0467

500231158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087415809

Email: Bob@ZeidmanConsulting.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Zeidman

Address Line 1: 15565 Swiss Creek Lane

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert Zeidman

Total Attachments: 12

source=7,050,962 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-044,217 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-158,648 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-158,772 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-249,938 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-604,156 assignment#page1.tif

source=10-688,573 assignment#page1.tif

source=11-052,426 assignment#page1.tif

source=11-411,738 assignment#page1.tif

source=11-557,053 assignment#page1.tif

source=11-557,057 assignment#page1.tif

source=11-557,064 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018942 FRAME: 0468

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A HARDWARE EMULATOR TO A NETWORK

for which it has obtained United States patent 7,050,962, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of 8

Robert Zeidman

President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A LOGIC CIRCUIT SIMULATION TO A NETWORK

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 10/044,217, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of	Fobroary .2007.	
	UA ZAL	
	Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.	
State of California		
County of Santa Clara)	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING HARDWARE TO A CIRCUIT SIMULATION

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 10/158,648, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{Z\hat{\$}}{2}$ day of $\frac{Z\hat{\$}}{2}$	February, 2007.
	MA TILL
	Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.
State of Glifornia)	
County of South Clark	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A HARDWARE EMULATOR TO A COMPUTER PERIPHERAL

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 10/158,772, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of	Fo	bruar / , 2007.
		Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.
State of (alifernia	_)	
County of Single Clara)	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EMULATING A HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SYSTEM USING A STANDARD COMPUTER

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 10/249,938, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this Z8 day of February .2007.

Robert Zeidman

President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

State of California

County of South Clara,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYNTHESIZING A HARDWARE SYSTEM FROM A SOFTWARE DESCRIPTION

for which it has executed a United States patent application 10/604,156, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of February Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

State of California)

County of Santo Clara

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

SOFTWARE TOOL FOR SYNTHESIZING A REAL-TIME OPERATING SYSTEM

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 10/688,573, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this Z8 day of February , 2007.

Robert Zeidman

President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

State of California (and Clara)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

SOFTWARE TOOL FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROTECTING SHARED RESOURCES WITHIN SOFTWARE SOURCE CODE

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 11/052,426, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

ZX	day of	Februa	×74		, 2007.	
				M	Z	
		33 . 3	. 7 . 3			

Robert Zeidman

President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

State of California)
County of South Clava)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

USING READILY AVAILABLE DRIVER AND APPLICATION SOURCE CODE WITH A
SYNTHESIZED OPERATING SYSTEM

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 11/411.738, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{Fc}}{}$	brucky , , 2007/
	WAZL
	Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.
State of California	
County of Sampe (lace)	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A LOGIC CIRCUIT SIMULATION TO A NETWORK

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 11/557,053, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of	Ebroary , 2007.
	1/1/2/
	Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.
State of California)	
County of Santa Claura	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A HARDWARE EMULATOR TO A COMPUTER PERIPHERAL

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 11/557,057, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of Fe	150000 y , 2007.
	1/17/
	Robert Zeidman President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.
State of California	!
County of South Clara	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Zeidman Technologies, Inc. of Cupertino, California

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Robert Zeidman, an individual having a place of residence at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in its invention in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING HARDWARE TO A CIRCUIT SIMULATION

for which it has executed a United States patent application number 11/557,064, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; it authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from it; it agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and it requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors and assigns.

Executed this	<u> </u>	of Fe	60000	f	, 2007./	
				M	21	
			Back To	1.5		

Robert Zeidman

President, Zeidman Technologies, Inc.

State of California

County of Santa Cara

RECORDED: 02/28/2007